

CS DJ 391/23

SUSHMA GUPTA Vs. HKS AUTOMOBILES PVT LTD

19.04.24

Present: Sh Jayant, Id counsel for the plaintiff.

An application u/s 151 CPC has been filed by plaintiff for placing on record the email Id of defendant and serving the summons on the email Id.

Adjournment sought by Id counsel for the plaintiff to take steps for service of defendant.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, put up the case as last opportunity to plaintiff to take steps for service of defendant on filing of PF/RC, subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited in DSLSA(N), for **16.08.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.04.24