

CS DJ 391/23

SUSHMA GUPTA Vs. HKS AUTOMOBILES PVT LTD

16.08.24

Present: Sh. Jayant Garg, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through
VC.
Sh. Shiva Narang, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant filed written statement along with photocopies of certain documents and extra copy of the same to be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as and when they appear.

Put up the case for filing replication with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendant, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues, for 08.11.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.08.24.