

08.11.24

Present: Sh. Jayant Garg, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mayank Kouts, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings, following issues are framed for trial :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of recovery of Rs.63.0 lacs, as prayed for ? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for interest, if so, at what rate and for which period ? OPP
3. Whether the suit is barred under the provisions of Commercial Courts Act, 2015 ? OPD
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for by the parties.

Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of the witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on 05.02.2025.

It is made clear that in case advance copy of affidavit in evidence is not supplied, a cost of Rs.2500/- shall stand imposed upon the plaintiff.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.11.24.